09-24-2004

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

TP	E	<b>QMB</b>	Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<b>                                    </b>
<b>)</b> .	10	4	RECOR	102843425
יבט ז	1 2004	핑	TRAL	102843425 LWARRS UNL 1
DEL T	, -		the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached

TRADEMIANNO UNLI					
to the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MacGregor Golf Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Adams Golf Ltd.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:				
X Corporation-State	Street Address: 2801 East Plano Parkway				
Other	City: Plano				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: TX				
Execution Date(s) 9/1/2004	Country: USA Zip: 75074  Association Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No					
<u></u>	X Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship				
X Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,476,085				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Welsh & Flaxman LLC					
internal Address: Howard N. Flaxman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 2450 Crystal Drive Suite 112	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information:				
State: VA Zip: 22202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 703 920 1122	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 703 920 3399 Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	8/21/24				
Signature	Date				
Howard N. Flaxman Total number of pages including cover 2					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2004 GTON11 00000019 1476085

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MacGregor Golf located at 1000 Pecan Grove Drive, Albany, Georgia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,476,085 for the mark "RPM."

. . .

WHEREAS, Adams Golf Ltd. A Texas Limited Partnership located at 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced trademark in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the above referenced trademark for the mark RPM.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to record and acknowledge that the above referenced trademark, held in the name of Assignor, has been assigned to Assignee and that Assignee has all rights, title and interest in said trademark as if the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunted day of September, 2004.	set my hand and seal this
Assignor: MACGREGOR GOVE COMPANY	Assignee: ADAMS GOLF LTD ACCEPTANCE OF TRADEMARK
By: //	By: Sku
Title: <u>CFO</u>	Title:

**RECORDED: 09/21/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0780